SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT DETAIL ……………………………………………….. 3
 REEL DIMENSIONS ……………………………………………… 4
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………… 4
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ……………………………5-7
 SGS REPORT
Part : SSC SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 7
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L Page.3
TEST FREQ:
Page.3
Ope.Temp.:
-40℃~125℃
L & Q：Agilent 4291B with Agilent 16193A
test fixture.
DCR：Milli-ohm meter .
SRF：Agilent 8753D network analyzer.
Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Rated DC current :The current when
temperature of coil increases up to max.
△T=15℃. (Ta=20℃).
DCR Page.3
R.Current Page.3
Q Page.3
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
Series
Item /Spec.(mm)
A B C D E H I J K
SSC0403 3.68 ref 3.05 ref 3.18 ref 2.92±0.25 0.58±0.38 3.30 1.27 1.65 2.79
SSC0504 4.95 max 3.81 max 4.20 max 4.32±0.39 1.53±0.39 5.16 1.48 2.85 2.62
SSC0703 6.86 ref 3.05 ref 3.18 ref 5.84±0.25 0.58±0.38 3.30 1.27 4.70 2.79
SSC1006 10.55 max 6.35 max 5.97 max 7.98±0.51 1.27±0.39 4.70 2.04 5.95 2.42
Marking：NA
Part : SSC SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 7
PART NUMBER CODE
SSC  0403  2N5  K   A
  1     2    3    4   5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：nH
4. Inductance tolerance: ”M±20%”； ”L±15%”； ”K±10%”； “J”±5%
5. Soldering：A=Lead Free
Part : SSC SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 7
SURFACE MOUNT SPRING COILS
SSC0403/0504/0703/1006 TYPE
Part No. Turns
Inductance
L(nH)
Quality
Factor
(min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
DCR
(mΩ)
max
IDC
(mA)
max
SSC0403-2N5KA
SSC0403-5N0KA
SSC0403-8N0JA
SSC0403-12N5JA
SSC0403-18N5JA
1
2
3
4
5
2.5
5.0
8.0
12.5
18.5
145
140
140
137
132
150
150
150
150
150
12500 ref
6500 ref
5000 ref
3300 ref
2500 ref
1.1
1.8